not possible due to an accident or other unavoidable circumstances, public notice shall be 

given in The Nihon Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo. 

CHAPTER II 

SHARES 

Article 6  (Total Number of Authorized Shares) 

The total number of authorized shares of the Company shall be two billion and nine 

hundred million (2,900,000,000).   

Article 7  (Acquisition of Company's Shares) 

The Company may, under Paragraph 2 of Article 165 of the Companies Act, acquire its 

shares by a resolution of the Board of Directors. 

Article 8  (Number of Unit Shares) 

The number of unit shares of the Company shall be one hundred (100) shares.